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TRAFIEK 2008
ANTWERPEN - EBAW   - August 2008
01.	 OE-FCU	 Ce 525A CitationJet2	 Business Express	 LOWW	-	 LOWW	
	 OO-DSD	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-OCC	 Grob G.115A	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-PRB	 Robinson R.22B	 Heli Service Belgium	 EBSW	 -	 EBSW	
	 PH-BSM	 Cessna 182Q	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-DFD	 Diamond DA.42	 Dutch Flight Academy	 EHGG	 -	 EBOS	
	 PH-MSE	 Mooney M.20J MSE	 Airseppe	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
02.	 OO-CEO	 Robinson R.44	 Janssens Investment nv	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-EAN	 Bell 206B Jet Ranger II	 Heli Service Belgium	 EBSW	 -	 EBHN	 (3)
	 OO-FOI	 Falcon 900EX	 Flying Group	 LSGG	 -	 LFMN	 (5)
	 OO-HSK	 AS.355F1 Ecureuil 2	 Heli Service Belgium	 EBSW	 -	 EBHN	 (3)
	 OO-VCC	 Bell 206B Jet Ranger III	 Heli Service Belgium	 EBSW	 -	 EBHN	 (3)
	 PH-VKB	 Cessna F.150J	 A.van Kaam-Borm	 LFQB	 -	 EHBD	 (3)
	 G-11	 MD.900 Explorer	 Federale Politie	 EBMB-EBMB-EBMB	 	 	
03.	 N208AE	 Cessna 208B	 Cessna	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	 (4)
	 N357F	 Cirrus SR.20	 De Schacht	 EBFN	 -	 EBFN	
	 N666MX	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Flying Group	 EBBR	 -	 LDDU	 (6)
	 OO-EAN	 Bell 206B Jet Ranger II	 Heli Service Belgium	 EBHN	 -	 EBBR	 (4)
	 OO-HSK	 AS.355F1 Ecureuil 2	 Heli Service Belgium	 EBHN	 -	 EBSW	 (4)
	 OO-TRD	 Cessna F.152	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-VCC	 Bell 206B Jet Ranger III	 Heli Service Belgium	 EBHN	 -	 EBSW	 (4)
04.	 D-AEKT	 BD.700 Global Express	 DC Aviation	 LIEO	 -	 LIEO	
	 G-BUFH	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 R.Gibson	 ZZZZ	 -	 EDMO	 (8)
	 G-EMHC	 Agusta A.109E	 East Midlands Helicopters	 EGLW	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 G-XXRS	 BD-700 Global Express	 TAG Aviation	 UKBB	 -	 LIMJ	
	 N357F	 Cirrus SR.20	 De Schacht	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 N695GH	 RC-695B Commander	 Wells Fargo Bank	 ZZZZ	 -	 LGAV	 (5)
	 N702BM	 Socata TBM-700	 Fabry Air Corp	 BIRK	 -	 LFQQ	
	 N775DA	 Mooney M.20E	 Nicholls	 LFQB	 -	 	
	 OE-DBJ	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	 (.)
	 OE-FPM	 Diamond DA.42	 New CAG	 EBCI-EBLG-EBHN	 (5)
	 PH-SDN	 PA-28R-200 Arrow	 Stella Aviation Charter	 EHBK	 -	 EHBK	
	 PH-SOX	 Dornier 328-110	 Solid Air	 ENAL	 -	 EHGG	
05.	 N910LC	 Cessna F.172M	 O.Lopes Cardozo	 local flight	 	 	
	 OE-FPM	 Diamond DA.42	 New CAG	 EBHN	 -	 EBLG	 (6)
	 OO-FOI	 Falcon 900EX	 Flying Group	 LFMN	 -	 LGAV	 (24)
	 OO-GZM	 Cessna FR.182RG	 Air Rent Services	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 OO-OMA	 Cessna 172N	 Royal Verviers Aviation	 EBTX	 -	 EBCI	
	 PH-DRS	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 JetNetherlands	 EHRD	 -	 LPFR	
	 SP-ITC	 PA-31-350 Chieftain	 Eurosense	 EHRD	 -	 LZIB	 (14)
06.	 D-ELHK	 Beech V35B	 Skyline Service	 ZZZZ	 -	 EDLN	
	 F-HLIM	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 Limagrain	 LFLC	 -	 LFLC	
	 G-FNES	 Falcon 900EX	 Matrix Aviation	 LFMD	 -	 EHRD	
	 G-JJJL	 Agusta A.109E	 Brookes Air Charter	 ZZZZ	 -	 LFPI	
	 N300PP	 Beech 300LW	 A.Ruijgrok	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 N604FJ	 CL.601-3A Challenger	 Millair	 CYQX	 -	 BIKF	 (7)
	 OE-FPM	 Diamond DA.42	 New CAG	 EBLG	 -	 EBLG	 (8)
	 OO-OMA	 Cessna 172N	 Royal Verviers Aviation	 EBTX	 -	 EBTX	
	 OO-SEV	 Cessna 152	 Sabena Aero Club	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 OO-TVB	 Cessna F.150L	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (7)
	 OO-VGV	 Rockwell 112A	 VGV Flight Team	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 OO-WLF	 Grob 115A	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 PH-CDL	 PA-34-220T Seneca III	 Cordial Beheer	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 PH-HHF	 Schweizer 330	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
07.	 D-INCS	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Bizair Flug	 LIPO	 -	 EDDL	
	 G-PLAC	 PA-31-350 Chieftain	 Y.Leysen	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	 (10)
	 N702BM	 Socata TBM-700	 Fabry Air Corp	 LFAV	 -	 LFAV	 (8)
	 OE-GAA	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 Tyrolean Air Ambulance	 LOWG	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-LAC	 Beech 200C	 Sky Service	 LJLJ	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
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	 M-3	 SA-316B Alouette III	 Belgian Navy	 EBFN	 -	 EBFN	
08.	 N702BM	 Socata TBM-700	 Fabry Air Corp	 LFAV	 -	 LFAV	 (11)
	 N971JB	 Mooney M.20S	 J.Behrens	 EHTE	 -	 EHLE	
	 OE-FPM	 Diamond DA.42	 New CAG	 EBLG	 -	 EBKT	 (9)
	 OO-EYP	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Crown Helicopters	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Capital Aircraft Group	 EBKT	 -	 LFMD	
	 OO-PWA	 Stampe SV.4C	 E.Gamme	 EBMO	 -	 EBMO	 (25)
	 PH-ATW	 Cessna F.172N	 A.Zantman	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
09.	 D-EPWH	 Cessna 182T	 Flugschule Hangelar	 EDKB	 -	 EDDK	
	 N406AJ	 Cirrus SR.22	 A.Oremus	 EHSE	 -	 EDLN	
	 OE-FPM	 Diamond DA.42	 New CAG	 EBLG	 -	 EBCI	 (10)
	 OO-LVN	 PA-25-235D Pawnee	 C.Neidt	 EBDT	 -	 EBZR	 (15)
	 OO-TRD	 Cessna F.152	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-TVB	 Cessna F.150L	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	
	 PH-TWP	 PA-28RT-201 Arrow IV	 Satellite Aviation	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 YU-BEY	 PA-25-235C Pawnee	 CNE Air	 EHMZ	 -	 EBDT	
10.	 G-PIGY	 Short SC.7 Skyvan	 Eureka Aviation	 EGDN	 -	 EDDK	 (11)
	 N167F	 N.A. P-51D Mustang	 Scandinavian Historic Flight	 EBBT	 -	 EBZR	 (23)
	 N956CD	 Cirrus SR.22	 Qatar Aviation	 	 -	 EHGG	
	 OE-FPM	 Diamond DA.42	 New CAG	 EBCI	 -	 EBLG	
	 OO-TMD	 Cessna F.152	 Belgian Flight School	 EBNM	 -	 EBNM	
	 PH-DRS	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 JetNetherlands	 LPFR	 -	 EHRD	
11.	 D-AEKT	 BD.700 Global Express	 DC Aviation	 LIEO	 -	 LIEO	 (13)
	 D-EADY	 Cessna 172N	 pvt	 	 -	 LFRG	 (14)
	 G-BUFH	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 R.Gibson	 ZZZZ	 -	 EGNM	 (14)
	 G-CEJB	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 The Van Meeuwen FC	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	
	 G-OSMD	 Bell 206B Jet Ranger II	 Stuart Aviation	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 G-TMOL	 TB-20GT Trinidad	 Blackbrooks Llp	 EGBB	 -	 LSZR	 (12)
	 N36EU	 Beech G36 Bonanza	 Beechcraft	 EBKT	 -	 EDDW	 (12)
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LEPA	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-OCC	 Grob G.115A	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-RWE	 Robinson R.22B	 Rotor & Wing Business	 EBHN	 -	 EBHN	
	 OO-TRD	 Cessna F.152	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-WIL	 Stampe SV.4B	 R.Cuypers	 EBKT	 -	 based	
	 PH-MSE	 Mooney M.20J MSE	 Airseppe	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-WGL	 Cirrus SR.20	 Air Seppe bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
12.	 D-IWIN	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Silver Cloud Air	 EDRY	 -	 EDRY	
	 G-CEJB	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 The Van Meeuwen FC	 EBKT	 -	 EGTF	 (13)
	 PH-HHF	 Schweizer 330	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-MSE	 Mooney M.20J MSE	 Airseppe	 EHSE-EHSE-EHSE	 	 	
	 PH-TAK	 Diamond DA.42	 T.Akkermans	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
13.	 G-CITJ	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Centreline Air Charter	 EGCC	 -	 LSGG	 (14)
	 N555BK	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Koop Holding	 EHGG	 -	 LFMD	
	 N3040C	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Ulig Aviator	 LOIH	 -	 LOIH	
	 PH-WGL	 Cirrus SR.20	 Air Seppe bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
14.	 D-AEKT	 BD.700 Global Express	 DC Aviation	 LIEO	 -	 EDDS	
	 D-ETTL	 Cessna 172R	 HW Leasing	 EDKB	 -	 EDKB	
	 G-CITJ	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Centreline Air Charter	 LSGG	 -	 EGCC	
	 G-PLAC	 PA-31-350 Chieftain	 Y.Leysen	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	 (17)
	 G-RRAK	 Enstrom 480B	 R.Kingston	 ZZZZ	 -	 EDWB	
	 N702BM	 Socata TBM-700	 Fabry Air Corp	 LFQJ	 -	 LFCC	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LOWI	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-APV	 Cessna 152	 Aero Para Club de Spa	 EBSP	 -	 EBSP	
	 OO-AWC	 Cessna F.152	 Aeroclub Keiheuvel	 EBKH	 -	 EBKH	
15.	 A6-PJE	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Prestige Jet	 EGLF	 -	 EGLF	
	 C-FCIR	 PA-46-310P Malibu	 W.Labrie	 EGPC	 -	 ZZZZ	 (17)
	 CS-DHE	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Netjets	 EDVK	 -	 LFBL	 (16)
	 G-RRAK	 Enstrom 480B	 R.Kingston	 EDWB	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-BET	 Cessna F.152	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	



�Copyright Aviation Society of Antwerp vzw - 2008/Jan Mangelschots

TRAFIEK 2008
	 OY-PCA	 PA-32RT-300 Lance II	 M.Bojensen	 EDDW	 -	 EGHI	
	 PH-FVD	 Robinson R.44	 Delon Air	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-SDN	 PA-28R-200 Arrow	 Stella Aviation Charter	 EHBK	 -	 EHBK	
	 PH-SVP	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
16.	 G-CBEZ	 Robin Dr.400/180	 K.Field	 EGBT	 -	 EBDT	
	 OO-HFL	 Robinson R.44	 Heli Flanders	 EBKW	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-MOU	 Jodel DR.1050	 G.Gillet	 EBDT	 -	 EBZH	 (21)
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
17.	 CS-DFZ	 Hawker 800XP	 Netjets	 LFMD	 -	 EHAM	
	 D-ENQO	 PA-18-150 Super Cub	 A.van Erck	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (24)
	 G-CBEZ	 Robin Dr.400/180	 K.Field	 EBDT	 -	 EGBT	
	 N702BM	 Socata TBM-700	 Fabry Air Corp	 LFRE	 -	 LFAV	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LERS	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-JMC	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Sabena Aero Club	 EBGB	 -	 EKVB	 (18)
	 OO-TRD	 Cessna F.152	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
18.	 D-CALL	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Hamburger Air Charter	 EDDH	 -	 EDDW	
	 D-CNAY	 SA.227AT Merlin IVC	 European Air Express	 EDDW	 -	 LOWS	
	 D-ECLM	 PA-28RT-201T Arrow IV	 M.Vinson	 EDFE	 -	 EDFE	
	 G-BUFH	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 R.Gibson	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	 (22)
	 N702SR	 Cirrus SR.22	 G.Noon	 EGBP	 -	 EGBP	 (21)
	 OO-JMC	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Sabena Aero Club	 EKVB	 -	 EBGB	 (19)
	 OY-CJB	 PA-28R-201 Arrow III	 C.Brun	 EKRS	 -	 LFRO	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-WGL	 Cirrus SR.20	 Air Seppe bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 YU-BEY	 PA-25-235C Pawnee	 CNE Air	 EBDT	 -	 EBDT	 (23)
	 V-28	 Stampe SV-4B	 (arr by road for Stampe museum)	 	 	 	
19.	 N555BK	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Koop Holding	 LFMD	 -	 EHGG	
	 N604FJ	 CL.601-3A Challenger	 Millair	 CYYT	 -	 EINN	
	 OY-PCA	 PA-32RT-300 Lance II	 M.Bojensen	 EGHI	 -	 EKRK	
	 PH-ECL	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Exact Nederland BV	 LFMD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-MSE	 Mooney M.20J MSE	 Airseppe	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 YL-NST	 Hawker 800XP	 VIP Avia	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
20.	 D-CBIN	 SA.227AT Metro IV	 Binair	 EDDG	 -	 EGGP	
	 D-EFNL	 Robin Dr.400/180R	 Albatros Zweefvliegclub	 EHEH	 -	 ZZZZ	 (.)
	 G-TREE	 Bell 206B Jet Ranger III	 R.Eaton	 EHGG	 -	 EGMC	
	 N702BM	 Socata TBM-700	 Fabry Air Corp	 LFAV	 -	 LFMD	
	 OE-DBJ	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LOWI	 -	 LOWI	
	 OK-OKL	 PA-42-720 Cheyenne IIIA	 L-Consult	 LKMH	 -	 EDGS	
	 OO-BET	 Cessna F.152	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 PH-DRK	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 JetNetherlands	 EHAM	 -	 EHAM	
	 PH-HHF	 Schweizer 330	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-WGL	 Cirrus SR.20	 Air Seppe bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
21.	 D-CNAF	 SA.227AC Metro III	 Regional Air Express	 LOWS	 -	 EDDG	
	 N552EU	 Hawker 400XP	 Hawker Beechcraft	 LKPR	 -	 EGNR	
	 OO-WLF	 Grob 115A	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBCI	
	 PH-AIS	 TB-9-160 Tampico	 A.van der Meer	 EHLE	 -	 EDGS	
	 PH-GIS	 TB-9-160 Tampico	 A.van der Meer	 EHLE	 -	 EDGS	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EBLG	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-MSE	 Mooney M.20J MSE	 Airseppe	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
22.	 G-CEJB	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 The Van Meeuwen FC	 EDMB	 -	 EBKT	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LOWI	 -	 LOWI	 (23)
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-WRW	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHLE	 -	 ZZZZ	 (23)
23.	 D-EHJL	 Piaggio FwP.149D	 C.Tyers	 LFAK	 -	 LFAK	
	 D-IAAC	 Ce 441 Conquest II	 CCF Manager Airline	 EDDK	 -	 LFMD	
	 M-ALUN	 HS.125-700A	 Briarwood Products	 EGTG	 -	 EGTG	
	 N167F	 N.A. P-51D Mustang	 Scandinavian Historic Flight	 EBZR	 -	 	
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	 OO-GHM	 PA-34-220T Seneca III	 Air Rent Services	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 OO-SHB	 Cessna F.152	 Aeroclub Brasschaat	 EBBT	 -	 EBZR	
	 PH-GVB	 Cessna 172S	 G.Voorbraak	 EHGR	 -	 EHGR	
	 PH-SGH	 Slingsby T.67C	 I.King	 LFLY	 -	 EHGG	
24.	 CS-DKB	 Gulfstream 5	 Netjets	 EGGW	-	 OPRN	
	 CS-DRR	 Hawker 800XPi	 Netjets	 LGIR	 -	 EBBR	
	 N4483W	 Beechjet 400A	 JetNetherlands	 EHRD	 -	 LFTH	
	 OO-CLK	 Cessna F.152	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-LRL	 Bell 47G-2	 Bussé Helikopters	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-VFI	 Beech A36 Bonanza	 A.Avi	 EBZR	 -	 EBLG	 (29)
	 OY-CJB	 PA-28R-201 Arrow III	 C.Brun	 LFRO	 -	 EKRS	
	 PH-WRW	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EGMD	 -	 EHLE	 (25)
25.	 N702BM	 Socata TBM-700	 Fabry Air Corp	 LFMD	 -	 LFAV	
	 OE-GAA	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 Tyrolean Air Ambulance	 LGMT	 -	 LOWI	
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-GZM	 Cessna FR.182RG	 Air Rent Services	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 OO-VTS	 Cessna 172L	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (29)
	 PH-DAI	 Diamond DA.40D	 Wings over Holland	 EGMH	 -	 EHLE	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 ST-46	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 	 	 	
26.	 CS-DMY	 Hawker 400XP	 Netjets	 LFMN	 -	 EDXW	
	 D-AEKT	 BD.700 Global Express	 DC Aviation	 EDDS	 -	 LLBG	
	 D-CPDR	 Learjet 40	 Silver Bird	 EDDW	 -	 EDDW	
	 D-IBJJ	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Elbe Aviation	 EDDH	 -	 EDDH	
	 F-HAJV	 Cessna 550 Citation II	 Aero St Exupery Co	 LFPB	 -	 LFPB	
	 N480JB	 Enstrom 480B	 Eastern Atlantic Helicopters	 EGMD	 -	 EDWB	
	 N555BK	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Koop Holding	 EHGG	 -	 EHAM	
	 OO-HBG	 PA-18-95 Super Cub	 H.Mariën	 EBKH	 -	 EBKH	
	 PH-ECI	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Exact Nederland BV	 LFMD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-HHF	 Schweizer 330	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-VSX	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Seppe	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
27.	 CS-DRF	 Hawker 800XP	 Netjets	 LSZH	 -	 LFOK	
	 CS-DRT	 Hawker 800XPi	 Netjets	 LSGG	 -	 ETSI	 (28)
	 G-AWFP	 Druine D.62B	 Blackbushe Flying Club	 EDLF	 -	 LFAC	 (28)
	 N37US	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Skycabs	 EGJJ	 -	 EDDH	
	 N480JB	 Enstrom 480B	 Eastern Atlantic Helicopters	 EDWB	 -	 EGKA	
	 N702BM	 Socata TBM-700	 Fabry Air Corp	 LFAT	 -	 LFQQ	 (28)
	 OO-ANM	 Cessna 152	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBHN	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-HPK	 Cessna U.206G Soloy	 Para Club Hoevenen	 EBHN	 -	 EBHN	
	 OO-TJK	 Partenavia P.68 Observer	 Abelag	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 OO-VCL	 Cessna FA.152	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBFN	 -	 EBGB	 (28)
	 PH-BRD	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 B Bird Air 	 EHTX	 -	 EHSE	
28.	 G-CEJB	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 The Van Meeuwen FC	 EGTF-EBKT-EBOS	 (29)
	 HB-VNA	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 Speedwings	 EBBR	 -	 LSGG	 (29)
	 N702BM	 Socata TBM-700	 Fabry Air Corp	 LFAV	 -	 LFQQ	 (29)
	 OO-SPM	 Stampe SV.4C	 M.Kenis	 EBFN	 -	 	
	 OO-TVO	 PA-28-140F Cherokee	 P.Rosseau	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EHSE-EHSE	 	 	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-VSY	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 SP-ITC	 PA-31-350 Chieftain	 Eurosense	 LZIB	 -	 EHLE	 (31)
	 S5-ADA	 Canadair CL.605	 Elitavia	 LFMN	 -	 LFMN	
29.	 D-EGEC	 Piaggio FwP.149D	 Seach-Allen	 EHHO	 -	 ZZZZ	 (30)
	 G-BUFH	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 R.Gibson	 	 -	 EGNM	
	 N555BK	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Koop Holding	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 N702BM	 Socata TBM-700	 Fabry Air Corp	 LFQQ	 -	 LFAV	 (31)
	 N4483W	 Beechjet 400A	 JetNetherlands	 LFTH	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-STS	 Cessna 172R	 Stella Aviation Charter	 EHBK	 -	 EHBK	
30.	 CS-DXK	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LEMG	 -	 LOWS	 (31)
	 CS-DXV	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LFPB	 -	 LFTH	
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	 D-EFLT	 TB-10-180 Tobago	 R.van Brussel	 EBLE	 -	 EBLE	
	 N417RK	 PA-46-350P JetProp	 van der Horst	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 N11555	 Mooney M.20J	 George Air	 EHRD	 -	 LSGG	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LEBL	 -	 LOWI	
	 OK-OKL	 PA-42-720 Cheyenne IIIA	 L-Consult	 LKMH	 -	 LFLX	
	 OO-BEA	 Cessna F.150J	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 	
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Capital Aircraft Group	 EBKT	 -	 LOWS	
	 OO-WLF	 Grob 115A	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBCI	
	 PH-DKH	 Cessna 172P	 De Kempen	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 G-10	 MD.900 Explorer	 Federale Politie	 EBMB	 -	 EBMB	
31.	 D-AEKT	 BD.700 Global Express	 DC Aviation	 LLBG	 -	 	
	 N37US	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Skycabs	 EDDH	 -	 EGJJ	
	 N555BK	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Koop Holding	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 OO-CJD	 Robin HR.200/120B	 Propeller bvba	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-CNC	 Cessna F.172M	 Aeroclub Brasschaat	 EBBT	 -	 EBBT	
	 OO-EYP	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Crown Helicopters	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-FBI	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-TRD	 Cessna F.152	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 PH-REP	 CZAW Sportcruiser	 P.Mombers	 ZZZZ	 -	 EBGB	
	 SP-ITC	 PA-31-350 Chieftain	 Eurosense	 EHLE	 -	 	
	 SP-MXH	 P-180 Avanti	 Polish Medical Air Rescue	 EPPO	 -	 EPSC	
	 YL-MAR	 Hawker 800XP	 VIP Avia	 EVRA	 -	 ULLI	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	
	 First visits	 	 	 	 	 	
	 	 	 	 	 	 	
01.	 OE-FCU	 Ce 525A CitationJet2	 Business Express	 	 	 	
	 PH-DFD	 Diamond DA.42	 Dutch Flight Academy	 	 	 	
02.	 N813S	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 S.Decommer (based)	
03.	 N208AE	 Cessna 208B	 Cessna	
04.	 G-EMHC	 Agusta A.109E	 East Midlands Helicopters	
	 N695GH	 RC-695B Commander	 Wells Fargo Bank	
	 PH-SOX	 Dornier 328-110	 Solid Air	
05.	 PH-DRS	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 JetNetherlands	
06.	 D-ELHK	 Beech V35B	 Skyline Service	
	 G-FNES	 Falcon 900EX	 Matrix Aviation	
	 PH-CDL	 PA-34-220T Seneca III	 Cordial Beheer	
08.	 N971JB	 Mooney M.20S	 J.Behrens	
09.	 D-EPWH	 Cessna 182T	 Flugschule Hangelar	
	 YU-BEY	 PA-25-235C Pawnee	 CNE Air	
10.	 N956CD	 Cirrus SR.22	 Qatar Aviation	
11.	 D-EADY	 Cessna 172N	 pvt	
	 G-TMOL	 TB-20GT Trinidad	 Blackbrooks Llp	
	 N36EU	 Beech G36 Bonanza	 Beechcraft	
13.	 G-CITJ	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Centreline Air Charter	
	 N3040C	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Ulig Aviator	
14.	 G-RRAK	 Enstrom 480B	 R.Kingston	
15.	 A6-PJE	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 Prestige Jet	
	 C-FCIR	 PA-46-310P Malibu	 W.Labrie	
	 OY-PCA	 PA-32RT-300 Lance II	 M.Bojensen	
	 PH-FVD	 Robinson R.44	 Delon Air	
18.	 D-ECLM	 PA-28RT-201T Arrow IV	 M.Vinson	
	 V-28	 Stampe SV-4B	 (arr by road for Stampe museum)	
20.	 G-TREE	 Bell 206B Jet Ranger III	 R.Eaton	
21.	 N552EU	 Hawker 400XP	 Hawker Beechcraft	
	 PH-AIS	 TB-9-160 Tampico	 A.van der Meer	
	 PH-GIS	 TB-9-160 Tampico	 A.van der Meer	
23.	 D-IAAC	 Ce 441 Conquest II	 CCF Manager Airline	
	 M-ALUN	 HS.125-700A	 Briarwood Products	
24.	 OO-LRL	 Bell 47G-2	 Bussé Helikopters	
26.	 CS-DMY	 Hawker 400XP	 Netjets	
	 F-HAJV	 Cessna 550 Citation II	 Aero St Exupery Co	
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	 N480JB	 Enstrom 480B	 Eastern Atlantic Helicopters	
27.	 G-AWFP	 Druine D.62B	 Blackbushe Flying Club	
	 PH-BRD	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 B Bird Air 	
28.	 S5-ADA	 Canadair CL.605	 Elitavia	
29.	 D-EGEC	 Piaggio FwP.149D	 Seach-Allen	
30.	 CS-DXV	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	
	 D-EFLT	 TB-10-180 Tobago	 R.van Brussel	
31.	 PH-REP	 CZAW Sportcruiser	 P.Mombers	
	 SP-MXH	 P-180 Avanti	 Polish Medical Air Rescue	
	 YL-MAR	 Hawker 800XP	 VIP Avia	
	 	 	 	


